

**We handle allergens in store
and due to cross contact we can
never 100% guarantee that our
products will be allergen free.**

Y	Allergen contained in the product
MC	May contain - the allergen is present at the ingredients manufacturing site and our suppliers believe there is significant risk this allergen could cross-contaminate the ingredient
N	The allergen is not part of the product as delivered to store

Allergens list	CEREALS CONTAIN- ING GLUTEN	EGGS	MILK	MUSTARD	NUTS	PEANUT	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA
Ice cream cones	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Wafer Curls	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Wafer Baskets	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Pencils	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Wafer Disc	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
GELATO SCOOPS								
Vanilla (& Base Mix)	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Amerena Cherry	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Banana	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Belgian Chocolate	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Blueberry Muffin	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y
Bounty (Peanut)	N	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y
Bubblegum	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Cappucino	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Cookies & Cream	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Crunchy Hazelnuts	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y
Double Strawberry	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Ferrero	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Honeycomb	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Kinder Bueno	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Kulfi	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Lotus Biscoff	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Mango	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Mint	N	N	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y
Nutella	N	Y	Y	N	Y	N	Y	N
Passionfruit Cheesecake	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Pistachio	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	Y	N	N
Popping Candy	N	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Rafaello	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Raspberry Pavlova	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Red Velvet	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Reece's	N	Y	Y	N	Y	N	Y	N
Salted Caramel	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Snickers	N	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Sticky Toffee	N	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Strawberry Cheesecake	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
White Choc	N	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y
Passion Fruit	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Strawberry	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Mango	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Natural	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
FRUIT ICE								
Lemon & Lime	Y WHEAT	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Raspberry	Y WHEAT	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Red Bull	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
FRUIT COCKTAIL								
Fruit cocktail (with cream and wafers)	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N

**We handle allergens in store
and due to cross contact we can
never 100% guarantee that our
products will be allergen free.**

Y	Allergen contained in the product
MC	May contain - the allergen is present at the ingredients manufacturing site and our suppliers believe there is significant risk this allergen could cross-contaminate the ingredient
N	The allergen is not part of the product as delivered to store

Allergens list	CEREALS CONTAIN- ING GLUTEN	EGGS	MILK	MUSTARD	NUTS	PEANUT	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA
BELGIAN WAFFLES								
Wafer Disc	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Waffles	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
A Load of Choc	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Banana & Strawberry Waffle	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Banoffee & Nutella	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Banoffee	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Biscuit (Lotus Biscoff)	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Chocolate Orange Waffle	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Choco Waffle	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Kinder Buneno	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Nutella spread	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Peanut Butter	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Strawberry & Butterscotch	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Strawberry Cheesecake	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Strawberry Delight	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
The Royal	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
White Chocolate	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
CREPES								
Wafer Disc	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
French	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Banana & Strawberry	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Banana & Toffee	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Banoffee	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Biscuit (Lotus Biscoff)	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Canadian	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Chocolate Orange Crepe	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Chocolate all Over	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Kinder Bueno	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Nutella & Fruit	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Nutella Spread	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Pancake Stacks								
Royal Crepe	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Salted Caramel	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Strawberry & Cream	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Strawberry Delight	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
White Choc Crepe	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
COOKIE DOUGH								
Wafer Disc	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Banoffee Cookie Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Bubble Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Chocolate Orange Cookie Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Kinder Bueno Cookie Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Nutella & Strawberry Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Rocher Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Snickerz Cookie Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y

**We handle allergens in store
and due to cross contact we can
never 100% guarantee that our
products will be allergen free.**

Y	Allergen contained in the product
MC	May contain - the allergen is present at the ingredients manufacturing site and our suppliers believe there is significant risk this allergen could cross-contaminate the ingredient
N	The allergen is not part of the product as delivered to store

Allergens list	CEREALS CONTAIN- ING GLUTEN	EGGS	MILK	MUSTARD	NUTS	PEANUT	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA
Chocolate Chip & Strawberry Cookie Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
White Choc & Oreo Cookie Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
White Chocolate Dough	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Sundaes								
Biscuit Decorations	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Pencils	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Wafer Curls	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Wafer Disc	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Sundaes	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Biscuit (Lotus Biscoff)	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Blowing Bubble	N	N	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Cookie Sundae	N	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Kinder Bueno	N	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Knickerbocker Glory	N	N	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Mango Dreams	N	N	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Minty	N	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Mr Brown	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Nutcracker	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Royal Rocher Sundae	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Strawberry Cloud	N	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
IceStone Creations								
Biscuit Decorations	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Pencils	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Wafer Baskets	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Wafer Curls	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Wafer Disc	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
IceStone Creations	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Cookie Monster	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Go Nuts	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Kinder Bueno	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Let's Mango	N	N	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Nutella Crunch	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Oreo	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Snickers	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Strawberry Cheesecake	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
School Puddings – all served with custard								
Cornflake Tart	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Apple Crumble	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Chocolate Concrete	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Jam Roly Poly	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Jam Coconut Sponge	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Chocolate Pudding	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Sticky Toffee Pudding	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Sprinkles Cake	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Brownie Bites with Custard	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Custard	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
CHEESECAKES								

**We handle allergens in store
and due to cross contact we can
never 100% guarantee that our
products will be allergen free.**

Y	Allergen contained in the product
MC	May contain - the allergen is present at the ingredients manufacturing site and our suppliers believe there is significant risk this allergen could cross-contaminate the ingredient
N	The allergen is not part of the product as delivered to store

Allergens list	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	EGGS	MILK	MUSTARD	NUTS	PEANUT	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA
COOKIE DOUGH	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Gluten Free Fudge and Brownie Cheesecake	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Ferrero Rocher	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Lotus Biscoff Cheesecake	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Oreo	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Red Velvet	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Salted Caramel	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Strawberry	Y WHEAT	N	Y	Y	Y	N	N	Y
Smoothies								
Berry Master	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Citricious	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Go Bananas	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Let's Mango	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Strawbanana	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Tropical Breeze	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Very Berry	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Mocktails								
Mojito	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Pina Colada	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Passion Fruit Crush	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Strawberry Mojito	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Strawberry Daiquiri	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Freakshakes								
Bubblegum	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Ferrer Rocher	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Kinder Bueno	N	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Salted Caramel	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Hot Drinks								
Hot Chocolate	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
White Hot Chocolate	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y
Chocolate Bar Milkshakes								
Aero	N	N	Y	N	MC	Y	N	Y
Chocolate Orange	N	N	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Ferre Rocher	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Flake	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Jammy Dodger	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Kinder Bueno	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Kit Kat	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Lotus Biscoff	Y WHEAT	N	N	N	MC	N	N	Y
Maltesers	Y WHEAT Y BARLEY	N	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Oreo	Y WHEAT	N	N	N	MC	N	N	Y
Reeses	N	N	Y	N	Y	Y	N	N
Snickers	N	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y
Fudge Brownie Shakes								
Cookie Dough Brownie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Nutella Brownie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Oreo Brownie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y

**We handle allergens in store
and due to cross contact we can
never 100% guarantee that our
products will be allergen free.**

Y	Allergen contained in the product
MC	May contain - the allergen is present at the ingredients manufacturing site and our suppliers believe there is significant risk this allergen could cross-contaminate the ingredient
N	The allergen is not part of the product as delivered to store

Allergens list	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	EGGS	MILK	MUSTARD	NUTS	PEANUT	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA
Salted Caramel	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Millionaire	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Cookies and cream	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Terry's Orange	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Biscoff	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Original/Brownie Blondie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
White Chocolate Chip Brownie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Falooda								
Kulfi Flavour	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Vanilla Flavour	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Chocolate Fondue								
Chocolate Brownie	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Cookie Biscuit	Y WHEAT	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N
Fondue Chocolate	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Mini Doughnuts	Y WHEAT	N	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Profiteroles								
Profiteroles (cream filling and chocolate sauce)	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Profiteroles (cream filling and chocolate sauce, oreo biscuit topping, white chocolate sauce)	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Profiteroles (cream filling and chocolate sauce, Lotus Biscoff biscuit and sauce)	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Cakes								
Bubble Gum	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Caramel Carrot Cake	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	MC
Chocolate Loving	Y WHEAT	Y	N	N	Y	N	N	Y
Ferrer Roche	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Italian Chocolate Fudge	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	N
Molten Lava Cake	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	N	Y
Oreo Cookie Bash	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Peanut Butter Stack	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	N
Red Velvet	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	MC	MC
Salted Caramel Gateaux	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Sticky Caramel Brownie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N
Victoria Sponge	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	MC	N	MC	MC
Milkcakes								
Milk Cake	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Milk Cake with Nutella	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Milk Cake with Oreo	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Milk Cake with Biscoff	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Brownie Range								
Brownie Bites	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Cookie Dough Brownie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Nutella Brownie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Oreo Brownie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Salted Caramel	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Millionaire	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Cookies and cream	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Terry's Orange	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y



**We handle allergens in store
and due to cross contact we can
never 100% guarantee that our
products will be allergen free.**

Y	Allergen contained in the product
MC	May contain - the allergen is present at the ingredients manufacturing site and our suppliers believe there is significant risk this allergen could cross-contaminate the ingredient
N	The allergen is not part of the product as delivered to store

Allergens list	CEREALS CONTAIN- ING GLUTEN	EGGS	MILK	MUSTARD	NUTS	PEANUT	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA
Biscoff	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Original/Brownie Blondie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
White Chocolate Chip Brownie	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Gluten Free Range								
Gluten Free Alabama Fudge Cake	N	Y	N	N	Y	N	N	N
Gluten free Brownie	N	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Gluten Free Fudge and Brownie Cheesecake	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	Y
Individual Gluten free Jam Sponge	N	Y	N	N	Y	N	N	N
Dry Mixes								
Waffle Mix	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Crepe Mix	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Pancake Mix	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Cookie Dough Mix	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N
Topping Sauces								
Milk Chocolate	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
White Chocolate	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Caramel	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y
Toffee	Y WHEAT	Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y